## **RESOLUTION # 87-2010**

1 2	Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Fina	ance Committee.		
3	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin: WHEREAS, pursuant to sec. 59.62(1)(2), Wis. Stats., the Oneida County Board may delegate to any officer or employee any authority assigned by law to the Board to invest County funds. Further, if the Board delegates authority under this section, the Board shall periodically review the exercise of the delegated authority by the officer of employee. WHEREAS, pursuant to Oneida County Code 1.13(6)(a), the Oneida County Board has delegated this authority to the Oneida County Auditor/Finance Director wit the restriction that the County Board shall review the County Auditor/Finance Director exercise of this authority annually at the November meeting of the Board. WHEREAS, the Oneida County Board hereby confirms that they have reviewe			
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14				
15	their delegation of the authority to invest County funds.			
16 17 18	<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> that the Oneida County Board affirms that the authority assigned by law to the Board to invest County funds is hereby delegated to the Oneida County Auditor/Finance Director.			
19 20	Approved by the Finance Committee this 11th da	av of October 2010		
21	Approved by the rinance committee this rith a			
$\overline{22}$	Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority =	¾ Majority =		
22 23 24 25 26	The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes _ Corporation Counsel,			
27	0."			
28 29 30	Offered and passage moved by:		Supervisor	
31 32	-		Supervisor	
33 34 35 36	-		Supervisor	
37 38 39	-		Supervisor	
40	-		Supervisor	
41 42	Seconded by:			
43				
44 45	A.v.o.o			
4J	Ayes			

46	Nays	
47	Absent	
48	Vacant	
49	Abstain	
50		
51	Adopted	
52	•	visors this 9th day of November 2010.
53	Defeated	
54		
55		
56		
57	Mary Bartelt, Clerk	Ted Cushing., County Board Chair
58		
59		